
Sundre High School January 2024 Final Assessment Schedule
Date Exam Exam Time Location

TBD Social 10-2 Pt A regular class time classroom unless otherwise indicated by teacher

Wednesday, January 17 English 10-1 Pt A regular class time classroom unless otherwise indicated by teacher

Monday, January 15 English 20-1/2 (Jesse)Pt A regular class time classroom unless otherwise indicated by teacher

Monday, January 15 English 20-2 Pt A regular class time classroom unless otherwise indicated by teacher

Monday, January 22 Math 30-3 regular class time classroom unless otherwise indicated by teacher

Wednesday, January 10 English 30-1 Pt A 9:00-3:00PM Learning Commons

Thursday, January 11 Social 30-1/2 9:00-3:00PM Learning Commons

Wednesday, January 17 English 9 Pt A 9:00-12:00PM Learning Commons

Monday, January 22
Math 30-1

9:00AM-3:00PM Learning Commons
Math 30-2

Tuesday, January 23
English 30-1 Pt B 9:00AM-3:00PM Learning Commons

English 30-2 Pt B 9:00-3:00PM Learning Commons

Wednesday January 24

Math 9 Pt A 9:00AM - 10:00AM Mrs. MacDonald's Rm
English 10-1 PT B 9:00AM-11:30AM Mrs Roach's Rm
Math 20-1 9:00AM-11:30AM Mr. Pietsch's Rm
Social 30-1/2 Pt B 9:00AM-3:00PM Mr. Simpson's Rm

tutorial sessions 12:30PM - 3:00PM 

Thursday, January 25

Math 9 Pt B 9:00AM-11:30AM Mr. Pietsch's Rm
Social 10-2 Pt B 9:00AM-11:30AM Mrs. Sande's Rm
Social 10-1 Pt B 9:00AM-11:30AM Mr. Simpson's Rm
Chemistry 20 9:00AM-11:30AM Mr. Kowaliuk's Rm
Biology 20 9:00AM-11:30AM Mr. Challoner's Rm

tutorial sessions 12:30PM - 3:00PM 

Friday, January 26

English 9 PT B 9:00AM - 11:30AM Mrs Roach
Social 20-1 9:00AM-11:30AM Mr Simpson
Science 10 9:00AM-11:30AM Kowaliuk/Challoner

tutorial sessions 12:30PM - 3:00PM 

Monday, January 29

Science 9 9:00AM - 11:30AM Mrs. Bellamy ( RM 131) 
English 20-1/2 (Jesse)Pt B 9:00AM-11:30AM Mrs. Jesse's Rm
English 20-2 (Wiberg) Pt B 9:00AM-11:30AM Ms Wiberg's Rm
Physics 30 9:00AM-3:00PM Mr. Kowaliuk's Rm

tutorial sessions 12:30PM - 3:00PM 

Tuesday, January 30
Social 9 9:00AM - 11:30AM Mrs . Sande's Rm 

make up exams


